# SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 19.4 (ID # 10960) MEETING DATE: Tuesday, August 29, 2023

Kimberly A. Rector

Clerk of the Board

FROM: TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR:

**SUBJECT:** TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR: Public Hearing on the Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 212, Item 217. Last assessed to: Quail Valley Country Club, a limited partnership. District 3. [\$0]

# **RECOMMENDED MOTION:** That the Board of Supervisors:

- Deny the claim from Cochran Investment Company, Inc., Assignee for Michelle Thomason, heir to the estate of Nancy J. Thomason for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel 350241020-1:
- Deny the claim from EPI Investment Group, LLC for payment of excess proceeds resulting from the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcel 350241020-1;
- 3. Authorize and direct the Treasurer-Tax Collector to transfer the unclaimed excess proceeds in the amount of \$3,613.50 to the County General Fund pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4674, unless an appeal has been filed in Superior Court, pursuant to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675.

**ACTION:Policy** 

Matthew Jennings, Treasurer-Tax Collector 8/17/2023

# MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Perez, seconded by Supervisor Gutierrez and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Perez, Washington, and Gutierrez

Nays:

None

Absent:

None

Date:

August 29, 2023

XC:

Tax Collector

Page 1 of 3 ID# 10960 19.4

# SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FINANCIAL DATA	Current Fiscal Year:	Next Fiscal Year:	Total Cost:	Ong	joing Cost
COST	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0		\$ 0
NET COUNTY COST	\$ 0	\$ 0	\$ 0		\$ 0
SOURCE OF FUNDS:			Budget Adjus	stment:	N/A
COUNCE OF FOREST			For Fiscal Ye	ar:	23/24

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: Approve.

#### **BACKGROUND:**

### Summary

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior approval of the Board of Supervisors, the Tax Collector conducted the May 1, 2018 public auction sale. The deed conveying title to the purchasers at the auction was recorded June 26, 2018. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on July 18, 2018, to parties of interest as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an examination of Parties of Interest Reports, Assessor's and Recorder's records, as well as other, various research methods used to obtain current mailing addresses for these parties of interest.

Revenue and Taxation Code 4676 (b) states that the county shall make reasonable effort to obtain the name and last known mailing address of the parties of interest. Then, if the address of the party of interest cannot be obtained, the county shall publish notice of the right to claim excess proceeds in a newspaper of general circulation in the county as per Revenue and Taxation Code 4676 (c). The Treasurer-Tax Collector's Office has made it a policy to take the following actions to locate the rightful party of the excess proceeds.

- 1. Examined Parties of Interest Reports to notify all parties of interest attached to the parcel.
- 2. Researched all last assessee's through the County's Property Tax System for any additional addresses.
- 3. Used Accurint (people finder) to notify any new addresses that may be listed for our last assessees.
- Advertised in newspapers for three consecutive weeks in The Desert Sun, Palo Verde Valley Times, and The Press Enterprise referring any parties of interest to file a claim for the excess proceeds.
- 5. Sent out a certified mailing within 90 days as required by Revenue and Taxation Code 4676 (b).

According to Revenue and Taxation Code 4675 (a) Any party of interest in the property may file with the county a claim for the excess proceeds, in proportion to his or her interest held with others of equal priority in the property at the time of the sale, at any time prior to the expiration

# SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

of the one year following the recordation of the Tax Collector's deed to the Purchaser, which was recorded on June 26, 2018.

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received two claims for excess proceeds:

- Claim from Cochran Investment Company, Inc., Assignee for Michelle Thomason, heir to the estate of Nancy J. Thomason based on an Assignment of Right to Collect Excess Proceeds notarized July 12, 2018, a Quitclaim Deed recorded June 10, 2004 as Instrument No. 2004-0445943, an Affidavit for Collection of Personal Property Under Probate Code 13101 notarized July 7, 2018, and a Certificate of Death for Nancy J. Thomason.
- 2. Claim from EPI Investment Group, LLC based on a Quitclaim Deed recorded May 19, 2010 as Instrument No. 2010-0231685 and a Quitclaim Deed recorded March 25, 2011 as Instrument No. 2011-0134107, both referencing APN 370200038-7.

Pursuant to Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the recommendation of this office that the claims from Cochran Investment Company, Inc., Assignee for Michelle Thomason, heir to the estate of Nancy J. Thomason and EPI Investment Group, LLC be denied since they did not hold title at the time of the sale and therefore were not a party of interest. Since there are no other claimants, the unclaimed excess proceeds in the amount of \$3,613.50 will be transferred to the County General Fund. Supporting documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests approval of the above recommended motion. Notice of this recommendation was sent to the claimants by certified mail.

## Impact on Residents and Businesses

Excess proceeds will be transferred to the County General Fund.

ATTACHMENTS (if any, in this order):

ATTACHMENT A. Claim Cochran
ATTACHMENT B. Claim EPI

Cesar Bernal, PRINCIPAL MGMT ANALYST 8/18/2022

Kristine Bell-Valdez, Kristine Bell-Valdez, Supervising Deputy County County 8/3/2023

# CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY (SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

RECEIVED

To: Jon Christensen, Treasurer-Tax Collector 2018 AUG -7 AM 8: 29 Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds RIVERSIDE COUNTY TREAS-TAX COLLECTOR TC 212 Item 217 Assessment No.: 350241020-1 Assessee: QUAIL VALLEY COUNTRY CLUB Situs: 23790 CASSANDRA DR CANYON LAKE 92587 Date Sold: May 1, 2018 Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 26, 2018 Final Date to Submit Claim: June 26, 2019 I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the lienholder(s), Property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County Recorder's Document No. 2004-0445943; recorded on 6/10/2004. A copy of this document is attached hereto. I/We are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. I/We have listed below and attached hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted. NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED. Copy of ID, Assignment of Rights to Collect Excess Proceeds, Declaration Under Probate Code Section 13101, Table of Heirship, Declaration of One and the Same, Copy of Death Certificate for Nancy Thomason, and Copy of Death Certificate for Roy Thomason If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim. I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. , 20 18 at County, State

Signature of Claimant Signature of Claimant Cochran Investment Company, Inc. Kelly A. Mills, Vice-President Print Name Print Name 161 Fashion Ln., Ste. 105 Street Address Street Address Tustin, CA 92780 City, State, Zip City, State, Zip 714-731-1820 Phone Number Phone Number SCO 8-21 (1-99)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of Orange Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 30th day of July , 20 18 , by Victoria Nelson Notary Public Kelly A. Mills ----day of July proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) who appeared before me. VICTORIA NELSON COMM. #2102931 Notary Public - California Orange County
My Comm. Expires Mar. 13, 2019 ? Signature/ (Seal)

# ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed in its entirety and documentation establishing the assignor's claim as a "party of interest" must be provided at the time this document is filed with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. **PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.** 

With the Treasurer-Tax Conector. FEEAGE SEE REVER	COL SIDE OF THIS BOOSMENT FOR FORTHER MOTROSTIONS.
On the second of Comment of the second of th	fornia Revenue and Taxation Code), I, the undersigned, do hereby assign to collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which I am entitled
understand that the total of excess proceeds available for	sold at public auction on May 1, 2018  refund is \$_\frac{4055}{} and that I AM GIVING UP MY RIGHT TO IDERATION RECEIVED I HAVE SOLD THIS RIGHT OF COLLECTION
FILE A CLAIM FOR THEM. FOR VALUABLE CONS	IDERATION RECEIVED I HAVE SOLD THIS RIGHT OF COLLECTION
	y of perjury that I have disclosed to the assignee all facts of which I am aware
relating to the value of this right I am assigning.	
michelle I homerous	Michelle Thomason, Heir
(Signature of Party of Interest/Assignor)	(Name Printed)
	437 Shamrock Dr.
	(Address)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss. COUNTY OF CLARK )	Henderson, NV 89002
COUNTY OF CLARK	(City/State/Zip)
	702-712-6006
	(Area Code/Telephone Number)
on 1/4 7,2018	, before me, Verabella K. Aster , personally
appeared Michelle Thomason	, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within	instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/	their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	14.14.0.4
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of	NEVAL/A of the State of <del>Galifornia</del> that the forgoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	VERABELLA K. ASTER
Voraleella K At	No. 16-2499-1 (This area for official appl)
(Signature of Notary)	My Appl. Exp. June 13, 2020 (This area for official seal)
I, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury that I h	ave disclosed to the party of interest (assignor), pursuant to Section 4675 of
disclosed to him the full amount of excess proceeds available	hich I am aware relating to the value of the right he is assigning, that I have lable, and that I HAVE ADVISED HIM OF HIS RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM ON
HIS,OWN, MITHOUT ASSIGNING THAT RIGHT.	
XNVX	Kelly A. Mills, Vice-President
(Signature of Assignee)	(Name Printed)
	161 Fashion Ln., Ste. 105
	(Address)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss.	
COUNTY OF Orange	Tustin, CA 92780
(City/S	tate/Zip)
On July 12 2018 , before	e me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally
appeared/ Kelly A. Mills	, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within	instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
	VICTORIA NELSON COMM. #2102931 Z
WITNESS my hand and official seal	Intary Public - California
X FORTONIO HOMES	Orange County  My Comm. Express for official seal)

(Signature of Notary)

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO  NEW YORK J. TWANDSON  New YORK J. TWANDSON  Address Cary & Henderson NV. S9015  FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby act  PAUL J. SAM DYPOFF and MARY SAMADU  REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to NANCY  the real property in the  State of California, described as:  Lot 46, in Block D of La  county of Riverside, sta	J. THEMASON, a married woman,  County of Riverside,  ake Elsinore Lodge Tract, in the ste of California, as per map
Dated: December 8, 1975	Gaul of Sumaduroff  Mary Samaduroff  Mary Samaduroff
County of Los Angeles  On December 8, 1975  personally appeared Paul J. Samaduroff ar	, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, and Mary Samaduroff
known to me to be the person S whose name S are subscreened the same.  OFFICIAL SEAL  IRENE E. SMITH  NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA DE LOS ANGELES COUNTY  My Commission Expires June 10, 1978  Title Order No.	(Seal) Seal State.  (Seal) Notary Public In and for mild State.
MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO	ADDRESS ZIP

....

# **Declaration Under Probate Code Section 13101**

The undersigned, each for himself or herself and not for the others, declare:

1.	That I	Nancy Thomason	[Name of Decedent], he	ereinafter "Deceden	t" died in the City of	Las Vegas
		_, County of Clark	, State ofN	evada	on June 1	, 20 18.
2.	At least		nce the death of Decedent,			<del></del>
	attache	d to this declaration.				
3.	Either o	of the following, as appro	opriate:			
	X	No proceeding is now b	eing or has been conducted	in California for adr	ministration of the dec	edent's estate.
			al representative has consen y described in the affidavit o		e payment, transfer, or	delivery to the affian
		The proceeding has bee	en conducted for the admini	stration of the dece	dent's estate.	
4.	The cur	rent gross fair market va	lue of the decedent's real a	nd personal propert	ty in California, excludi	ng the property
			ne California Probate Code, o		85.	nd dollars (\$150,000).
5.		nventory and Appraisemre is no real property in	nent of the real property in t the estate.	he decedent's estat	e is attached, or	
6.			at is to be paid, transferred	or delivered to the	undersigned under the	e provisions of the
		ia Probate Code Section	*/ #/ #/			,
	Excess	s proceeds from Riversid	e County Tax Sale on May 1	, 2018 for APN # 35	0241020-1	
7.			and, if applicable, FILL IN T			
		VA. (15)	the successor(s) of the Dece	155	Section 13006 of the C	California Probate
			's interest in the described particles in Riverside County Tax Sale		APN # 350241020-1	
		The declarant(s) is/are	authorized under Section 1	3051 of the Californ	ia Probate Code to Act	on behalf of the
		successor of the Deced	lent (as defined in Section 1	3006 of the Californ	ia Probate Code) with	respect to the
		Decedent's interest in	the described property			
					300	
			cessor(s) of the Decedent is	1.00		
8.		20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2	right to the interest of the D		ribed property.	
9.	The dec		described property be paid	, delivered to		
		161 Fashion Ln., Ste. 105	ny, Inc. – Client Trust Account			
		Tustin, CA 92780				
		(714) 731 – 1820				
10.			ry, under the laws of the Sta			
	80		are true and correct, with fu ement may be grounds for d	the second secon		ct to investigation and
	nie	Lelle Fromaser	1	Michelle Thoma	ison	
		Signature		Name [Print or Ty	/pe]	
		Signature		Name [Print or Ty	/pe]	
		Signature		Name [Print or Ty	/pe]	

# CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

"A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document."

State of California NEVAD/ss. County ofCLALK_)
County of <u>CLARK</u> )
On 7-7' 18, before me, Verabella K. Aster personally appeared Michelle Thomason
, who provided to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the
within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and
that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) is acted,
executed the instrument.  NEVADA
I certify that under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the forgoing paragraph is true and
correct.
WITNESS my land and official seal.  VERABELLA K. ASTER  Notary Public State of Nevada  No. 16-2499-1
(Signature of Notary) My Appt. Exp. June 13, 2020 (This area is for official Seal)

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FILE NO. 4024259

# CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2018011503

TYPE OR			The Residence of Control of						STATE PILE	NUMBER	
PRINTIN	18. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST MIDDE	E,LAST SUFFIX:			J. 1 W	2; D	ATE OF DEATH	(Mo/Day/Ye	ar) 3a. C	OUNTY OF DEAT	H
PERMANENT	Nancy J			THOMAS		3 3 .	June 01	, 2018	8 . 1 2	Clark	
223011111	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF D	EATH 3c. HOSPI	TAL OR OTHER	INSTITUTION	-Name(If not eith	er, give stre	et ari3e If Hosp	or instandi	cate DOA, OP/	Emer. Rm. 4.	SEX
DECEDENT	Las Vegas		Southern H	ills Hospital	Medical Cer	nter	Inpatient(S		Room / Out	natient	Female
JEGEDENI	5. RACE (Specify)		6, Hispanic Origin		7a, AGE-Last t	airthday 7b. I	UNDER YEAR	Ta UNDER	TIDAY 8 D	ATE OF BIRTH (M	o/DawYrt
	White		No - Non-Hispa	nic	(Years)	83	OS DAYS	HOURS	MINS	November 10	
IF DEATH	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA	9b. CITIZEN OF	WHAT COUNTR	RY 10 EDUCAT	TON 11. MARITAL		ecity) 12 SUF	RVIVING SPOL		t pame prior to fret ma	
OCCURRED IN NSTITUTION SEE	rame country) California		ted States	12		Midowed					
HANDBOOK REGARDING	13. SCOUL PEOLICE NINGER	14a USJAL OC	CUPATION (Give	e Kind of Work	Done During Mo	st of	45. KIND OF BL	SINESS OR	INDUSTRY	Ever in U	S Armer
RESIDENCE		1	35	Homen		and the same of th		Home	300 310	Forces?	No
ITEMS	15a RESIDENCE - STATE 15b. C	OUNTY	15c, CITY	, TOWN OR L	OCATION 16	d STREET	AND NUMBER	6.8	16	15e. INSID LIMITS (Sa	E CITY
'→	Nevada	Clark **		Las Vega	as 4	37 Sha	mrock Dr	ive		Ct V 3)	Yes
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First N			. 10	17. MOT	HER/PARE	VT - NAME (F	rst Middle :	Las: Suffix)	1.00	
· /urtelii.c		I SAMADOF	RE	100		1	Ma	ary LAS	CATOU		
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Prin		185	MAILING ADE		S 50 1	No, City or Town		1		
	Michelle Marie Th	The second secon			437 S	hamrock	Drive Las \	egas, Ne	vada 8900:	2	
SPOSITION	19a, BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL	OTHER (Specify)				V			ATION City		
	Cremation				ma Funeral S		Mr. Juli 1			Nevada 8912	2
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR : SIGNATU MITCHELL			205 FUNERAL LICENSE NUN	DIRECTOF 20	C. NAME AN					1
		AUTHENTICATE	21598 JSE 5	EIGENGE NON	DEN .	EAR			meral Servi	ices /egas NV 89	
ADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS	CONTRACTOR	:50			545	o otephanie s	oueer oute	#11U. Las \	egas NA 83.	CC .
	7 04 7 1	e, death occurred a	at the time date a	nd place and d	ue . 22a	On the back	of evamination of	ordior in well a	tion in many	ion death occurred	-
	to the cause(s) stated. Signature	& Title) 510	GNATURE AUT	THENTICATE		time date ar	or examination at no place and cue	to the causes	s) stated, (Sign	ature & Title)	
CERTIFIER	9 - IAI	A CRAVEN			- or -	4.1		396		RECORD FOR LAND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND	
	0 2 June 14 7019	21c. H	HOUR OF DEATH 08:58		E 22b	DATE SIG	NED (Mc/Day/Y	r.	22c. HOUR	OF DEATH	011 81
	21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PH	YSICIAN IF OTHE			Be Com	PRONOUS	NCED DEAD (N	lo Day O/A	220 55016	OUNCED DEAD A	T (U
22.9		544			100				228. PRGN	DUNCED DEAD A	( (nour)
			ATTENDING BY	YSICIAN, MED	NCAL EXAMINE	R, OR COR	ONER) (Type o	r Print)	235, LIC	ENSE NUMBER	-
	23a NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTI	FIER (PHYSICIAN,	LAL TOTAL PROPERTY	Didge Dless	N Handerson	NV 89	052				
		aven MD 238	30 W Horizon	Kluge PKW							
	23a NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTI Ian A Cr 24a REGISTRAR (Signature)	aven MD 238	ZANNIS	Riuge Pkw	24b. DATE REG			24c. DE	ATH DUE TO	COMMUNICABLE	DISEASE
EGISTRAR	Ian A Cr 24a REGISTRAR (Signature)	SUSAN SUSAN SIGNATURE AUT	ZANNIS THENTICATED		24b. DATE RE( (Mo/Day/Yr)	CEIVED BY		24c. DE	YES	COMMUNICABLE	DISEASE
EGISTRAR	Ian A Cr 24a REGISTRAR (Signature) : :	SUSAN SIGNATURE AUT ER ONLY ONE CA	ZANNIS THENTICATED		24b. DATE RE( (Mo/Day/Yr)	CEIVED BY	REGISTRAR .	24c. DE	YES 🗌		
EGISTRAR	Ian A Cr 24a REGISTRAR (Signature) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENT PART I (a) Cardiopulmor	SUSAN SUSAN SIGNATURE AUT ER ONLY ONE CA PARY Arrest	ZANNIS THENTICATED AUSE PER LINE F		24b. DATE RE( (Mo/Day/Yr)	CEIVED BY	REGISTRAR .	24c. DE	YES 🗌	NO 🗌	
EGISTRAR CAUSE OF DEATH	24a REGISTRAR (Signature) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENT PART I (a) Cardiopulmor	SUSAN SIGNATURE AUT ER ONLY ONE CA TARRY AFFECTIONS SOURCE OF	ZANNIS THENTICATED AUSE PER LINE F		24b. DATE RE( (Mo/Day/Yr)	CEIVED BY	REGISTRAR .	24c. DE	YES	NO 🗌	and death
EGISTRAR CAUSE OF DEATH CONDITIONS IF	24a REGISTRAR (Signature) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENT Cardiopulmor Due To, OR AS A CO	SUSAN SIGNATURE AUT ER ONLY ONE CA TARRY ARTEST INSEQUENCE OF. DIOGY	ZANNIS THENTICATED AUSE PER LINE F		24b. DATE RE( (Mo/Day/Yr)	CEIVED BY	REGISTRAR .	24c. DE	YES	NO	and death
EGISTRAR  CAUSE OF  DEATH  CONDITIONS IF  ANY WHICH  GAVE RISE TO  IMMEDIATE	24a REGISTRAR (Signature) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENT PART I (a) Cardiopulmor	SUSAN SIGNATURE AUT ER ONLY ONE CA TARRY ARTEST INSEQUENCE OF. DIOGY	ZANNIS THENTICATED AUSE PER LINE F		24b. DATE RE( (Mo/Day/Yr)	CEIVED BY	REGISTRAR .	24c. DE	YES Inten	NO	and death
EGISTRAR  CAUSE OF  DEATH  CNOITIONS IF ANY WHICH AVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE CAUSE STATING THE	24a REGISTRAR (Signature)  25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENT.  PART   (a) Cardiopulmor  DUE TO, OR AS A CO.  (b) UN KNOWN Etic  DUE TO, OR AS A CO.  (c)	SUSAN SIGNATURE AUT ER ONLY ONE CA PARTY ARTEST WASEQUENCE OF: DIOGY CONSEQUENCE OF:	ZANNIS THENTICATED AUSE PER LINE F		24b. DATE RE( (Mo/Day/Yr)	CEIVED BY	REGISTRAR .	24c. DE	YES Inten	Pagno neewled to	and death
EGISTRAR  CAUSE OF  DEATH  CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH AVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE TATING THE PROPERTY INE	24a REGISTRAR (Signature) 25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENT Cardiopulmor Due To, OR AS A CO	SUSAN SIGNATURE AUT ER ONLY ONE CA PARTY ARTEST WASEQUENCE OF: DIOGY CONSEQUENCE OF:	ZANNIS THENTICATED AUSE PER LINE F		24b. DATE RE( (Mo/Day/Yr)	CEIVED BY	REGISTRAR .	24c. DE	YES Inter-	Pagno neewled to	and death
EGISTRAR  CAUSE OF  DEATH  CONDITIONS IF  AVE RISE TO  IMMEDIATE  CAUSE  CAUSE  TATING THE  POERLYING  AUSE LAST	24a REGISTRAR (Signature)  25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENT.  PART   (a) Cardiopulmor  DUE TO, OR AS A CO  (b) DUE TO, OR AS A CO  (c) DUE TO, OR AS A CO  (d) (d)	SUSAN SUSAN SIGNATURE AUT ER ONLY ONE CA PARTY ACTEST WASEQUENCE OF: NOSEQUENCE OF: WASEQUENCE OF:	ZANNIS THENTICATED AUSE PER LINE F	) FOR (a), (b), Ai	24b. DATE RE((Mo/Day/Yr)	June	REGISTRAR 15, 2018		YES Inter-	NO DAMES IS NOT SENSOR IS NOT	and death
EGISTRAR  CAUSE OF  DEATH  CONDITIONS IF  ANY WHICH  AVE RISE TO  LIMMEDIATE  CAUSE  LIATING THE  CAUSE LAST	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature).  25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENT Cardiopulmor DUE TO, OR AS A CO	SUSAN SUSAN SIGNATURE AUT ER ONLY ONE CA PARTY ACTEST WASEQUENCE OF: NOSEQUENCE OF: WASEQUENCE OF:	ZANNIS THENTICATED AUSE PER LINE F	) FOR (a), (b), Ai	24b. DATE RE((Mo/Day/Yr)	June	REGISTRAR 15, 2018	26	Total	NO	and death and death and death
EGISTRAR  CAUSE OF  DEATH  CONDITIONS IF  ANY WHICH  AVE RISE TO  IMMEDIATE  CAUSE  CAUSE  TATTING THE  INDERLYING  AUSE LAST	PART I OTHER SIGNIFICANT COND	SUSAN SUSAN SIGNATURE AUT ER ONLY ONE CA PARTY ACTEST WASEQUENCE OF: NOSEQUENCE OF: WASEQUENCE OF:	ZANNIS THENTICATED AUSE PER LINE F	) FOR (a), (b), Ai	24b. DATE RE((Mo/Day/Yr)	June	REGISTRAR 15, 2018	26	Intended Int	NO	and death and death and death
EGISTRAR CAUSE OF DEATH CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH AVE MISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE TATING THE CAUSE CAUSE LAST	Jan A Cr 24a REGISTRAR (Signature)  25 IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART 1 (a) Cardiopulmor DUE TO, OR AS A CO (b) Unknown Etic DUE TO, OR AS A CO (d) DUE TO, OR AS A CO (d) PART 11 OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDI	SUSAN SUSAN SIGNATURE AUT ER ONLY ONE CA PARTY ACTEST WASEQUENCE OF: NOSEQUENCE OF: WASEQUENCE OF:	ZANNIS THENTICATED PUSE PER LINE S CONTRIBUTING TO GE	) FOR (a), (b), Ai	24b. DATE REC (MorDay/Yr) ND (c).)	June June priying cause	REGISTRAR 15, 2018	26 Yes	Total	NO	and death and death and death
EGISTRAR  CAUSE OF  DEATH  CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH AVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE CAUSE LAST	PART I OTHER SIGNIFICANT COND	SUSAN SIGNATURE AUT ER ONLY ONE CA PARTY ARTEST MISSEQUENCE OF:	ZANNIS THENTICATED PUSE PER LINE S CONTRIBUTING TO GE	FOR (a), (b) Al	24b. DATE REC (MorDay/Yr) ND (c).)	June June priying cause	REGISTRAR 15, 2018	26 Yes	Intended Int	NO	and death and death and death
EGISTRAR  CAUSE OF  DEATH  CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH SAVE RISETO IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	Jan A Cr 24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)  25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I Cardiopulmor DUE TO, OR AS A CO (b) Unknown Etic DUE TO, OR AS A CO (d) DUE TO, OR AS A CO (d) PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDI 23a. ACC. SUICIDE, HOM, UNDET 23b. ACC. SUICIDE, HOM, UNDET 25c. DORPENDING INVEST. (Specify)	AVEN MD: 238  SUSAN  SIGNATURE AUTOR ONLY ONE CA PARTY ARTEST  MESEQUENCE OF:	ZANNIS THENTICATED AUSE PER LINE S Contributing to de	FOR (a), (b) All seals but not res	24b. DATE REC (MorDay/Yr)  ND (c).)  utling in the under	June June  rlying cause	REGISTRAR 15, 2018 9 given - Part 1	26 Yes	Internal Int	NO	and death and death and death corroller
EGISTRAR  CAUSE OF  DEATH  CONDITIONS IF  ANY WHICH  GAVE RISE TO  IMMEDIATE  CAUSE STATING THE  UNDERLYING  CAUSE LAST	Jan A Cr 24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)  25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I Cardiopulmor DUE TO, OR AS A CO (b) Unknown Etic DUE TO, OR AS A CO (d) DUE TO, OR AS A CO (d)  PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDI 236. ACC., SUPEDE, HOM, UNDET 236. PENDING INVEST. (Specify) 286. INJURY A" WORK (Specify 28)	AVEN MD: 238  SUSAN  SIGNATURE AUTOR ONLY ONE CA PARTY ARTEST  MESEQUENCE OF:	ZANNIS THENTICATED AUSE PER LINE S Contributing to de	FOR (a), (b) All seals but not res	24b. DATE REC (MorDay/Yr)  ND (c).)  utling in the under	June June  rlying cause	REGISTRAR 15, 2018	26 Yes	Intended Int	NO	and deat and deat and deat



"CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE DOCUMENT ON FILE WITH THE REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS, STATE OF NEVADA." This copy was issued by the Southern Nevada Health District from State certified documents authorized by the State Board of Health pursuant to NRS 440.175.

prepared on engraved border displaying date, sea and signature of Registrar.

The UPS Store 0320

q05:10,81 e2 nul

# CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY ECEIVED

2018 JUL 26 PM 4: 47 To: Jon Christensen, Treasurer-Tax Collector RIVERSIDE COUNTY TREAS-TAX COLLECTOR Re: Claim for Excess Proceeds TC 212 Item 217 Assessment Number: 350241020-1 Assessee: QUAIL VALLEY COUNTRY CLUB Situs: 23790 CASSANDRA DR CANYON LAKE 92587 Date Sold: May 1, 2018 Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: June 26, 2018 Final Date to Submit Claim: June 26, 2019 I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of \_ from the sale of the above mentioned real property. I/We were the 🔲 lienholder(s). 🔀 property owner(s) [check in one box] at the time of the sale of the property as is evidenced by Riverside County Recorder's Document No. 16-623 by ; recorded on 169/200 A copy of this document is attached hereto. If we are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of interest. If we have listed below and attached hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted. NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACHED. If the property is held in Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tenants will have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the full amount of the claim, the claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim. I/We affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Signature of Claimant Signature of Claimant **Print Name Print Name** Street Address Street Address # 901 City, State, Zip City, State, Zip Phone Number Phone Number **Email Address Email Address** 

RECORDING REQUESTED BY Recorded in Official Records County of Riverside Larry W. Ward Grantee Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO Name EPI Investment Group, LLC Address 1605 W. Olympic Blvd S R PAGE SIZE DA MISC LONG COPY **Suite 9021** City & State Los Angeles, CA 90015 COR NCOR EXAM M A 465 426 SMF NCHG ESCROW NO. **U**5 6 CTY UNI TITLE ORDER NO SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY **QUITCLAIM DEED** The undersigned grantor(s) declare(s): Parcel No. 370-200-038 Documentary transfer tax is \$ no transfer value / gift computed on the full value of property conveyed, or computed on the full value less the value of liens and encumbrances remaining theron at the time of sale. Unincorporated area: X City of Lake Elsinore FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Neissan Ray Adasha and nesatolla hereby REMISE(S), RELEASE(S), AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM(S) to EPI Investment Group, LLC the following described real property in the City of Lake Elsinore County of Riverside , State of California: see attached exhibit A for legal description Dash a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared LL 10 who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose mame(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they)executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/heir s)gnature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITMASS my hand and official seal Signature:

DOC # 2010-0231685 05/19/2010 08:00A Fee:18.00 Page 1 of 2

BARBARA A. KAPLAN
Commission # 1870764
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Dec 5, 2013

1 - 1 - 1 - 1

## Exhibit A

THAT PORTION OF LOT 46 IN BLOCK "D" OF ELSINORE, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 6, PAGE 296 OF MAPS, RECORDED OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
THE SOUTHWESTERLY 65 FEET OF THE NORTHEASTERLY 458 FEET OF THE NORTHWESTERLY 141 FEET, OF THE SOUTHEASTERLY 423 FEET OF SAID LOT 46; THE SIDELINES THEREOF BEING PARALLEL TO THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT; THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE BEING PARALLEL WITH GRAND AVENUE; SAID 141 FEET AND SAID 423 FEET BEING MEASURED ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF GRAND AVENUE, AND SAID NORTHEASTERLY 458 FEET BEING MEASURED FROM THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF GRAND AVENUE, 80 FEET WIDE.

•	RECORDING REQUESTED BY		DOC # 2011-0134107 03/25/2011 04:43P Fee:21.00
~	Grantee		Page 1 of 3 Recorded in Official Records County of Riverside
_	WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO	_	Larry W. Ward Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder
Name EPI Inve	estment Group, LLC		
Address 1605 W.	21		S R U PAGE SIZE DA MISC LONG RED COPY
State Los Ang	eles, CA 90015		3 3 4 5 600
ESCROW NO.		-	M A L 465 426 PCOR NOOR SMF NCHG EXAM
TITLE ORDER NO.	370908		T: CTY UNI 040
			CLAIM DEED
The undersign	ed grantor(s) declare(s): transfer tax is \$ <u>no transfer valu</u>	Vait 10N	o consideration Parcel No. 370-200-038
	on the full value of property co	7 Gill	
computed	on the full value less the value	of liens an	d encumbrances remaining theron at the time of sale.
	orated area:of Lake		043
FOR VALUABL	LE CONSIDERATION, receipt	of which is t	nereby acknowledged,
Jaklin Adasha a	ind Lida Neissani , -spouses	of Ray	Adasha and N. Neissani
hereby REMIS	E(S), RELEASE(S), AND FOR Group, LLC	EVER QUIT	TCLAIM(S) to
the following de	escribed real property in the Git	y of Lake E	lsinere .
County of Rive		, Stat	e of California:
see attached ex	hibit A for legal description		•
Date 2	- 14 -11		I Adopt with the
Duic			J. HOUSIN Joken Adas
			LIND PLAT COP
			Lida Neissan
State of Californ County of		i e	
on 2-1	4-11 , before me, _	Jask	Salguero a Notary Public in and for
instrument and	actionicalen to the that beigh	evidence to e/tbev execu	be the person(s) whose name(s) is/a/e subscribed to the within ted the same in brs/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
I certify under PE	NALTY OF PERJURY under the la	ws of the St	ate of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my na	and official seal	-	
Signature:	asier Daldin	110	JASLEY SALGUERO COMM. #1885666 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County
			My Comm. Expires Apr. 12, 2014

State of California )	
CA	LIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE
County of LOS Angeles ) CERTIFIC	CATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
on 3-1-11 before me, Jasl	er Salquero Molany, ere Insert name and time of the officer)
personally appeared Lida Neissani	·
	,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the pe	
the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/s authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on t	
upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	the instantiant are personally, or the chility
Land's and a DENIALTY OF DEDILIDY and a land a land of the	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	IASLEY SALGUERO
The state of the s	COMM. #1885666 Z
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Apr. 12, 2014
$O \setminus S \setminus$	
Simony ( Japan Kalayear	
Signature / ssey saguen	(6 1)
	(Seal)
OPTIONAL INFORMATION	
	ent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to pe	ent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this rsons relying on the attached document.
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to perform the country of the count	ent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to per Description of Attached Document  The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document	ent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this resons relying on the attached document.  Additional Information  Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to per Description of Attached Document  The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of Quit Claim	Additional Information  Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to perform the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of	ent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this resons relying on the attached document.  Additional Information  Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to perform the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of	Additional Information  Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:  O form(s) of identification O credible witness(es)  Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:  Page # Entry #
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to perform the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of Quit Claim  Lake Elsinge  containing 2 pages, and dated 2-14-11  The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:  Individual(s)	Additional Information  Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:  Comparison of identification of credible witness(es)  Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to perform the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of Quit Claim  Lake Elsinge  containing 2 pages, and dated 2-14-11  The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:  Individual(s)	Additional Information  Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:  Coform(s) of identification  Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:  Page # Entry #
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to perform the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of Quit Claim  Lake Elsinge  containing 2 pages, and dated 2-14-11  The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:  Individual(s)	Additional Information  Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:  O form(s) of identification O credible witness(es)  Notarial event is detailed in notary journal on:  Page # Entry #  Notary contact:  Other
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to perform the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of Quit Claim  Lake Elsinge  containing 2 pages, and dated 2-14-11  The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:  Individual(s)	Additional Information  Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to perform to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to perform the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose ofQui+ ClaimLake_ Elsinge,  containing2 pages, and dated2 - 14-11  The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as:    Individual(s)	Additional Information  Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to perform the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of	Additional Information  Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:
OPTIONAL INFORMATION  Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could preve acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to perform to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to perform the preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document titled/for the purpose ofQui+ Claim	Additional Information  Method of Signer Identification  Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:

# Exhibit A

THAT PORTION OF LOT 46 IN BLOCK "D" OF ELSINORE, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 6, PAGE 296 OF MAPS, RECORDED OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
THE SOUTHWESTERLY 65 FEET OF THE NORTHEASTERLY 458 FEET OF THE NORTHWESTERLY 141 FEET, OF THE SOUTHEASTERLY 423 FEET OF SAID LOT 46; THE SIDELINES THEREOF BEING PARALLEL TO THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT; THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE BEING PARALLEL WITH GRAND AVENUE; SAID 141 FEET AND SAID 423 FEET BEING MEASURED ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF GRAND AVENUE, AND SAID NORTHEASTERLY 458 FEET BEING MEASURED FROM THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF GRAND AVENUE, 80 FEET WIDE.